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(b) I diu', participation was as an elected member of the Commission.

British Aid Towards Licence Fee

3358. SI:i Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minis':r of Defence be pleased to state the extent to which the British Government have acceded to our request for aid towards the licence fee normally charged by them in respect of manufacture and technical assistance?

The Minister of Defence Production In the Ministry of Defence (Shri A. M. Thomas): The British Government have agreed to meet from the Military Aid Funds the technical assistance fee for the Filling Factory, Chanda. They have also agreed to waive or meet from the Military Aid Funds some of the design fees payable in connection with the construction of Frigates at Mazagon Dock
Bombay.

Detention of Mohan Laxman Ranade

3359. Shrl Indrajlt Gupta: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether the Goan freedom flllhter, Mohan Laxman Ranade, is still incarcerated in a Portuguese prison; and

(b) if so, whether Government have taken any steps to secure hi. release?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri Swaran SlnKh): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) Government has been taking necessary action for his welfare and release.

indians from Burma

r Shrl D, C. Sharma:
1360. L Shrl Ouor Lal Berwa:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:
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(a) whether a fresh batch of 1286
Indian nationals left Burma for Madras on the 18th April, 1965; and

(b) if so, the arrangements made to rehabilitate them?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri Swaran SIn"h): (a) A batch of 1330 persons of Indian origin sailed from Rangoon for Madra. on 18th April, 1965. This batch consisted of 802 adults and 528 children.

(b) In reply to Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 713 .answered on 30th March, 1965, a statement detailing the main facilities being provided to repatriates from Burma was placed on the Table of the Raiya Sabha.
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P. and T. Circle, Vldarblla

f Shri Yashpal SlnCh:
336Z. L Shrl BhaCWat Jha Azad:

Will the Minister of Commnnlca-
61_ be pleased to state:

(a) whether a demand has been made by the National Federation of

